506806534 08/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GURPREET SINGH SANDHAR	08/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FT SYNTHETICS INC.	
Street Address:	26977 56 AVENUE	
City:	LANGLEY CITY, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4W 3Y2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16706137	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: mail@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP
Address Line 1: SUITE 480, 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F494 0008/DJM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MCGRUDER
SIGNATURE:	/David J. McGruder/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=F4940008_Assignnment_of_US_Application_No_16706137#page1.tif source=F4940008_Assignnment_of_US_Application_No_16706137#page2.tif source=F4940008_Assignnment_of_US_Application_No_16706137#page3.tif

PATENT 506806534 REEL: 057109 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **Gurpreet Singh SANDHAR**, residing at 32233 Clinton Avenue, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada V2T 5B5 ("Assignor"), am the inventor of the inventions disclosed in the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule "A" hereto, entitled SYNTHETIC FABRIC HAVING SLIP RESISTANT PROPERTIES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME;

AND WHEREAS, FT SYNTHETICS INC., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of business at 26977 56 Avenue, Langley City, British Columbia, Canada V4W 3Y2 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said inventions and said applications and patents, and in, to and under all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right and title to and interest in said inventions and said applications and patents, including the right to claim priority from said applications, the right to apply for patents on said inventions in all countries in my name or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said inventions and said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said inventions, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to me.

EXECUTED at Langley City, BC, Canada this 3 day of August 2021.

Gurpreet Singh SANDHAR

Witnessed by:

Printed Name: TARSEM - S. LIDAAR

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

FT SYNTHETICS INC.

Ву:

Name: TARSEM S. LIDAPE

Title: <u>Director - capital Projects</u>

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
CA	2938005	04-Feb-2015		
CN	201911360854	04-Feb-2015		
CN	201580006932	04-Feb-2015	ZL 201580006932.X	27-Mar-2020
IN	201617025374	04-Feb-2015		
IN	202018012305	04-Feb-2015		
US	16/706137	06-Dec-2019		
WO	PCT/CA2015/050082	04-Feb-2015		

PATENT REEL: 057109 FRAME: 0748